
PBCFR Minimum Plan Requirements for 
Clean Agent Fire Suppression Systems

CRRDFor more information on Fire Safety click here

The purpose of this document is to outline the minimum requirements for Clean Agent plan submissions.
This will ensure that all required diagrams and documentation are included. By meeting the
requirements, the time taken to review and return to the customer for system installation will be
minimized.

Upon completed installation of the System, prior to the system being activated, it must be tested with a Fire
Rescue Fire Safety Specialist on site to witness all portions of the test. The following is needed in order for the
test to commence:

1. Permit and plans on site
2. Leak Test Results Printed
3. Record of Completion / Test Certificate

16. Tank Restraining Detail
17. Pipe Sizing  & Hangar Details 
18. Electrical Notes
19. Wiring Schedule
20. Electrical Riser Diagram and Battery Calculations
21. Picture/Photo ALL Caution/Warning Signage
22. Input Initiation Device Chart
23. Data Center List of Parts & Quantity 
24. Nozzle specifications / chart
25. General notes as needed such as installation, fans and ventilation requirements
26. Individual Equipment Manufacture cut sheets 

Plans shall at a minimum include the following:

1. Statement of the applicable codes to which the system was designed
2. Scope of Work
3. A Gridded Key Plan with the layout of the floor indicating the room and room number of 

the installation and North point of reference
4. Contact/business/pages bottom right of each sheet
5. Equipment / system layout diagram
6. Overhead Room Diagram
7. Device Mounting Height Diagram
8. Clean Agent Installation Instruction
9. Sequence of Operations
10. Input / Output Matrix “Cause & Effect”
11. Below Ceiling Isometric
12. Subfloor Isometric
13. Ceiling Smoke Detector Mounting detail
14. Subfloor Smoke Detector Mounting Detail
15. Tank Manufacture & Cartridge Specifications
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3. Gridded Key Plan with layout of floor indicating the room of installation and North point of 
reference

1. Applicable Standards and Publications - the design, installation, testing and maintenance of
the Clean Agent Extinguishing System shall be in accordance with the applicable
requirements set forth in the current Florida Building Code “FBC” and the Florida Fire
Prevention Code “FFPC” to include the following codes, standards, and third party approval
agencies:

4. Contact/Business/Pages Bottom right of each sheet

2. Scope of Work Designation

Gridded Key Plan
Scale 1/8” = 1’

Engineers 
Stamp

a. FFPC Current Edition
b. Local Amendments to the FFPC
c. NFPA 17, Current Edition
d. NFPA 70, Current Edition
e. NFPA 72, Current Edition
f. NFPA 96, Current Edition
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5. Three Dimensional Equipment / System Layout Diagram

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx
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6. Overhead Room Diagram

7. Device Mounting Height per NFPA 72

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx
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8. Clean Agent Installation Test Procedures

9. Input / Output Matrix

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx
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10. Sequence of Operations

11. Below Ceiling Isometric

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx
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12. Subfloor Isometric

13. Ceiling Smoke Detector Mounting Detail

14. Subfloor Smoke Detector Mounting Detail

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx


PBCFR Minimum Plan Requirements for 
Clean Agent Fire Suppression Systems

CRRDFor more information on Fire Safety click here

15. Manufacture Tank & Cartridge Specifications / 
Requirements

17. Pipe Sizing  & Hangar Details

16. Tank Restraining Detail

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx
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18. Electrical Notes

19.  Wiring Schedule

20.  Electrical Riser Diagram and Battery Calculations

21. Picture / Photo of All Caution Signage 
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22. Input Initiation Device Chart

23. Data Center List of Parts & Quantity

https://discover.pbcgov.org/pbcfr/CRRD/Pages/default.aspx

